

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE NE REG. BHF MEMB(19)

CONTRACT ID : 08E200  
 CALL ORDER : 002  
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/30/11 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

STATEWIDE NORTHEAST REGION BHF MEMB (19): BR 96 IS LOCATED ON VT 105 (MM 0.75) OVER NULHEGAN RIVER IN THE TOWN OF BLOOMFIELD. BR 97 IS LOCATED ON VT 105 (MM 1.75) OVER EAST BR. NELHEGAN RIVER IN THE TOWN OF BLOOMFIELD. BR 1 IS LOCATED ON VT 5A (MM 0.04) OVER SUTTON RIVER IN THE TOWN OF BURKE. BR 174 IS LOCATED ON US 5 (MM 1.11) OVER BLACK RIVER IN THE TOWN OF COVENTRY. BR D08N (I-91 BR108N) IS LOCATED ON TH3 (MM 1.81) OVER I-91 (MM 165.795) IN THE TOWN OF COVENTRY. BR D08S (I-91 BR108S) IS LOCATED ON TH3 (MM 1.77) OVER I-91 (MM 165.795) IN THE TOWN OF COVENTRY. BR 57 IS LOCATED ON VT 105 (MM 0.17) OVER MUD CREEK IN THE TOWN OF NEWPORT. BR 58 IS LOCATED ON VT 105 (MM 1.02) OVER MUD CREEK IN THE TOWN OF NEWPORT. BR 59 IS LOCATED ON VT 105 (MM 1.22) OVER MUD CREEK IN THE TOWN OF NEWPORT. BR 9 IS LOCATED ON VT 18 (MM 7.38) OVER 1-93 IN THE TOWN OF WATERFORD. BR 12 IS LOCATED ON VT 122 (MM 0.96) OVER MILLRERS RUN IN THE TOWN OF WHEELLOCK.

TOWN(S) : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE TOWN PROJECTS

COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES

DISTRICT : D000

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES REMOVING AND REPLACING THE SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING AND BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON THE BRIDGES AND THE APPROACHES ALONG WITH MINOR WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED	\$ 1,233,259.00	100.0000%
2	11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	\$ 1,358,964.07	110.1929%
3	11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	\$ 1,480,251.90	120.0277%
4	11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	\$ 1,485,450.02	120.4492%
5	12008274 BECK & BELLUCCI INC.	\$ 1,835,318.58	148.8186%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE NE REG. BHF MEMB(19)

CONTRACT ID : 08E200

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		( 2 ) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		( 3 ) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0010 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	8532.000 SY	10.00000	85320.00	18.00000	153576.00	17.00000	145044.00
0015 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	33.720 CWT	300.00000	10116.00	300.00000	10116.00	250.00000	8430.00
0020 406.27 MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMEN	2425.000 TON	105.00000	254625.00	180.95000	438803.75	150.00000	363750.00
0025 406.29 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	11.000 LU	1.00000	11.00	1.00000	11.00	1.00000	11.00
0030 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0035 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	216.000 GAL	100.00000	21600.00	68.25000	14742.00	79.00000	17064.00
0040 516.10 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	848.000 LF	90.00000	76320.00	102.15000	86623.20	85.00000	72080.00
0045 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	4552.000 SY	25.00000	113800.00	29.35000	133601.20	26.00000	118352.00
0050 529.10 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	4552.000 SY	15.00000	68280.00	7.45000	33912.40	16.00000	72832.00
0055 580.10 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	110.000 SY	800.00000	88000.00	200.00000	22000.00	550.00000	60500.00
0060 580.11 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	110.000 SY	1000.00000	110000.00	426.50000	46915.00	1400.00000	154000.00
0065 580.12 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	11.000 CY	2000.00000	22000.00	1633.00000	17963.00	3700.00000	40700.00
0070 580.16 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE	40968.000 SF	0.40000	16387.20	0.56000	22942.08	0.45000	18435.60
0075 580.20 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	110.000 CF	100.00000	11000.00	140.00000	15400.00	135.00000	14850.00
0080 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	218.000 HR	55.00000	11990.00	77.90000	16982.20	55.00000	11990.00
0085 630.15 FLAGGERS	3700.000 HR	35.00000	129500.00	41.00000	151700.00	18.00000	66600.00
0090 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	100.00000	100.00	1199.00000	1199.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0095 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	42155.00000	42155.00	133500.00000	133500.00

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE NE REG. BHF MEMB(19)

CONTRACT ID : 08E200

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		( 2 ) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		( 3 ) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (TH 3 - BRIDGE NO. D08N	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	5865.00000	5865.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0105 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (TH 3 - BRIDGE NO. D08S	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	5870.00000	5870.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0110 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (US 5 - BRIDGE NO. 174)	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	13215.00000	13215.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0115 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 105 - BRIDGE NO. 57	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	4095.00000	4095.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0120 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 105 - BRIDGE NO. 58	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	4094.00000	4094.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0125 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 105 - BRIDGE NO. 59	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	4093.00000	4093.00	8500.00000	8500.00
0130 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 105 - BRIDGE NO. 96	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	4614.00000	4614.00	14500.00000	14500.00
0135 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 105 - BRIDGE NO. 97	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	6190.00000	6190.00	14500.00000	14500.00
0140 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 122 - BRIDGE NO. 12	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	8773.00000	8773.00	14500.00000	14500.00
0145 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 18 - BRIDGE NO. 9)	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	8761.00000	8761.00	37000.00000	37000.00
0150 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 5A - BRIDGE NO. 1)	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	17227.00000	17227.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0155 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	18.000 EACH	1200.00000	21600.00	2665.00000	47970.00	500.00000	9000.00
0160 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	6260.000 LF	0.25000	1565.00	0.54000	3380.40	0.45000	2817.00
0165 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	6987.000 LF	0.25000	1746.75	0.54000	3772.98	0.45000	3144.15
0170 646.23 8 INCH YELLOW LINE	225.000 LF	1.00000	225.00	1.08000	243.00	0.90000	202.50
0175 646.490 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL	25.000 EACH	75.00000	1875.00	29.95000	748.75	72.00000	1800.00
0180 646.600 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	6260.000 LF	0.15000	939.00	0.54000	3380.40	0.45000	2817.00
0185 646.610 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	6987.000 LF	0.15000	1048.05	0.54000	3772.98	0.45000	3144.15
0190 646.650 TEMPORARY 8 INCH YELLOW LINE	225.000 LF	1.00000	225.00	1.08000	243.00	0.90000	202.50
0195 646.690 TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL	25.000 EACH	15.00000	375.00	29.95000	748.75	15.00000	375.00
0200 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	267.000 EACH	2.00000	534.00	11.94000	3187.98	2.00000	534.00

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE NE REG. BHF MEMB(19)

CONTRACT ID : 08E200

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		( 1 ) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		( 2 ) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		( 3 ) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0205 690.50	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,233,259.00	\$	1,358,964.07	\$	1,480,251.90
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,233,259.00	\$	1,358,964.07	\$	1,480,251.90
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,233,259.00	\$	1,358,964.07	\$	1,480,251.90

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE NE REG. BHF MEMB(19)

CONTRACT ID : 08E200

		( 4 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		( 5 ) 12008274 BECK & BELLUCCI INC.		( )		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005	204.22	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00		
	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)							
0010	210.10	8532.000 SY	12.00000	102384.00	13.00000	110916.00		
	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
0015	404.65	33.720 CWT	355.00000	11970.60	368.00000	12408.96		
	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT							
0020	406.27	2425.000 TON	166.00000	402550.00	174.00000	421950.00		
	MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMEN							
0025	406.29	11.000 LU	1.00000	11.00	1.00000	11.00		
	MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)							
0030	406.50	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)							
0035	514.10	216.000 GAL	43.00000	9288.00	100.00000	21600.00		
	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE							
0040	516.10	848.000 LF	86.00000	72928.00	90.00000	76320.00		
	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG							
0045	519.20	4552.000 SY	25.00000	113800.00	26.00000	118352.00		
	SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED							
0050	529.10	4552.000 SY	11.00000	50072.00	25.00000	113800.00		
	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT							
0055	580.10	110.000 SY	410.00000	45100.00	650.00000	71500.00		
	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I							
0060	580.11	110.000 SY	665.00000	73150.00	1000.00000	110000.00		
	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II							
0065	580.12	11.000 CY	4000.00000	44000.00	4500.00000	49500.00		
	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III							
0070	580.16	40968.000 SF	0.55000	22532.40	0.75000	30726.00		
	SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE							
0075	580.20	110.000 CF	200.00000	22000.00	100.00000	11000.00		
	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE							
0080	630.10	218.000 HR	40.00000	8720.00	70.00000	15260.00		
	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS							

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE NE REG. BHF MEMB(19)

CONTRACT ID : 08E200

-----		( 4 ) 11006113		( 5 ) 12008274		( )		
-----		WINTERSET, INC.		BECK & BELLUCCI INC.		-----		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----		-----		-----		-----		
0085	630.15	3700.000	HR	27.00000	99900.00	28.00000	103600.00	
	FLAGGERS							
0090	631.17	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	2.00000	2.00		
	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS							
0095	635.11	LUMP	202320.00000	202320.00	170000.00000	170000.00		
	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION							
0100	641.10	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	30000.00000	30000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (TH 3 - BRIDGE NO. D08N							
0105	641.10	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	30000.00000	30000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (TH 3 - BRIDGE NO. D08S							
0110	641.10	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (US 5 - BRIDGE NO. 174)							
0115	641.10	LUMP	19000.00000	19000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 105 - BRIDGE NO. 57							
0120	641.10	LUMP	19000.00000	19000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 105 - BRIDGE NO. 58							
0125	641.10	LUMP	19000.00000	19000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 105 - BRIDGE NO. 59							
0130	641.10	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	33650.00000	33650.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 105 - BRIDGE NO. 96							
0135	641.10	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	33650.00000	33650.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 105 - BRIDGE NO. 97							
0140	641.10	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	37050.00000	37050.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 122 - BRIDGE NO. 12							
0145	641.10	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	50650.00000	50650.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 18 - BRIDGE NO. 9)							
0150	641.10	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	33650.00000	33650.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 5A - BRIDGE NO. 1)							
0155	641.15	18.000	EACH	4500.00000	81000.00	3000.00000	54000.00	
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0160	646.20	6260.000	LF	0.45000	2817.00	0.48000	3004.80	
	4 INCH WHITE LINE							
0165	646.21	6987.000	LF	0.45000	3144.15	0.48000	3353.76	
	4 INCH YELLOW LINE							
0170	646.23	225.000	LF	0.90000	202.50	0.95000	213.75	
	8 INCH YELLOW LINE							
0175	646.490	25.000	EACH	51.00000	1275.00	52.00000	1300.00	
	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL							
0180	646.600	6260.000	LF	0.46000	2879.60	0.48000	3004.80	
	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE							
0185	646.610	6987.000	LF	0.46000	3214.02	0.48000	3353.76	
	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE							

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE NE REG. BHF MEMB(19)

CONTRACT ID : 08E200

			( 4 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		( 5 ) 12008274 BECK & BELLUCCI INC.		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 646.650 TEMPORARY 8 INCH YELLOW LINE	225.000	LF	0.91000	204.75	0.95000	213.75		
0195 646.690 TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL	25.000	EACH	15.00000	375.00	16.00000	400.00		
0200 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	267.000	EACH	2.00000	534.00	3.00000	801.00		
0205 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,485,450.02	\$	1,835,318.58	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,485,450.02	\$	1,835,318.58	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,485,450.02	\$	1,835,318.58	\$	